

n
T.P.(C) No. 406-408 OF 2005
ITEM No.12

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.406-408/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

MAMTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJUDHYA DEAVI & ORS., ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Succession Case No. 82/2004 entitled Ajudhya Devi Vs. Mamta & Ors., Suit No. 325/2004 entitled Ajudhya Devi Vs. CO 21 FD Workshop Engineer Brigade-56 & Ors. And Case No. 390/2004 entitled Ajudhya Devi Vs. Indian Life Insurance Corporation & Ors. all pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Hapur, District Ghaziabad until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master