

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.406-408 OF 2005

MAMTA & ANOTHER

PETITIONER (s)

VERSUS

AJUDHYA DEAVI & OTHERS, ETC.

RESPONDENT (s)

[With appln. for stay and office report]
[For final disposal]

Date: 03/05/2008 These Petitions were taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimha, Adv. for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shifali Dhingra, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

Counsel appearing for the respective parties submit that settlement between the parties is not possible.

In view of the statement made by the counsel for the parties, file is returned to the Court to decide the case in accordance with law.

Sd/-
[AFTAB ALAM]

Sd/-
[ASHOK BHAN]