

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 406-408 OF 2005

SMT. MAMTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. AJUDHYA DEVI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Parasaran, A.S.G.
Mr. P. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS
Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.406-408 OF 2005

Smt. Mamta and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Ajudhya Devi and Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, Succession Case No.82 of 2004, titled Smt. Ajudhya Devi Vs. Smt. Mamta and Ors., Suit No.325 of 2004, titled Smt. Ajudhya Devi Vs. CO 21 FD Workshop Engineer Brigade-56 & Ors. and Case No.390 of 2004, titled Smt. Ajudhya Devi Vs. Indian Life Insurance Corporation and Ors., pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Hapur, District Ghaziabad are transferred to the learned District Judge, Sonipat, Haryana, to be allotted to an appropriate Court.

The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.

New Delhi,
May 16, 2008.